

SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

NEW EAST (SARTHANA) ZONE-B

NAME OF WORK : ANNUAL RATE CONTRACT FOR COLOUR WORK TO ROAD DIVIDER, FOOTPATH KERB, CHAINLINK, DIVIDER GRILL/BRTS RAILLING AND GUARD STONE IN NANA VARACHHA, SARTHANA, SURAT KAMREJ ROAD AND NEAR BY NEW ADDED GAMTAL AREA (VALAK, BHADA AND LASKANA) IN NEW EAST (SARTHANA)ZONE-B AREA.

SCHEDULE-B

SOR-2024-25(Rate without GST & With Cess)

Sr. No.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	White Washing with lime on wall surface to give an even shade & surface incl. thoroughly brooming the surface to remove dirt, dust mortar drops & losse scales of lime wash & other foreign matter Two coats.				
	(A) walls	50.00	13.03	S.M	651.50
	(B) Ceiling	50.00	14.21	S.M	710.50
	----do----- Extra Subsequant coat over above Item				
	(A) walls	50.00	6.01	S.M.	300.50
	(B) Ceiling	50.00	6.51	S.M.	325.50
2	Painting two coats of enamel paint (Excluding priming coat) over previously painted wall after removing entire surface with even shade & surface after removing dirt, dust foreign matter etc. comp.(M.R.)	20000.00	60.00	S.M	1200000.00
3	Painting one coats (Excluding priming coat) on previously painted steel and other metal surface with synthetic enamel paint, brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter.	12000.00	39.93	S.M	479160.00
	For every subsequent coat Extra over item no.above	12000.00	40.09	S.M	481080.00
4	Painting two coat (excluding priming coat) on new steel and other metal surface with synthetic enenal paint, burshing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matters.	3500.00	68.57	S.M	239995.00
5	Painting two coats of enamel paint over priming coat (including priming coat) on wall after removing entire surface dirt, dust foreign matter & also incl. preparing the surface even & sand papered smooth etc.comp.(M.R.)	38000.00	90.00	S.M	3420000.00
6	Applying priming coat over new steel and other metal surface after over and including preparing the surface by thoroughly cleaning oil, grease dirt and other foreign matter and scoured with brushed fine steel wool, scrapers and sand paper with ready mixed priming paint brushing red lead	5000.00	36.74	S.M	183700.00
		.	Total :		60,05,923.00

Signature of the Contractor:

Executive Engineer
New East Zone (Sarthana)-B
Surat Municipal Corporation.